Proceeds from borrowings -   104,000
Payment of finance lease (820)   (864)
Payment of cash dividends (32,269)   (182,860)

Net cash flow from financing activities (33,089)   (79,724)

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (308,150)   (427,763)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 377,469   557,842

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE YEAR 69,319   130,079
-   -

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Group's annual financial report for
the financial year ended 31 December 2005.

 4

c:\Qtr 0606
23-08-06 8:51 AM

EDARAN OTOMOBIL NASIONAL BERHAD
EXPLANATORY NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL REPORT

1. Basis of preparation and Accounting policies

(i) FRS 5: Non-current assets held for sale and Discontinued operations

(ii)

As previously
reported

Reclassificati

on As restated
RM '000  RM '000 RM '000

Income Statement for the 3 months ended 30 June 2005
Profit before tax   19,300 (1,519)   17,781
Tax   2,030 (1,519)   511
Profit after tax   17,270 -   17,270

Income Statement for the 6 months ended 30 June 2005
Profit before tax   49,109 (4,096)   45,013
Tax   12,197 (4,096)   8,101
Profit after tax   36,912 -   36,912

Income Statement for the year ended 31 December 2005
Profit before tax   108,644 (6,811)   101,833
Tax   29,774 (6,811)   22,963
Profit after tax   78,870 -   78,870

2.

.
3. Seasonality or cyclicality of operations

4. Items of unusual nature, size or incidence

5. Changes in estimates

Disclosure requirements pursuant to Financial Reporting Standard 134 (formerly known as Malaysian
Accounting Standard Board 26)

Audit report of the preceding annual financial statements

The business operations of the Group are not materially affected by seasonal or cyclical fluctuations.

FRS 101: Presentation of Financial Statements
The Group's share of results (before tax) and share of taxes of jointly controlled entities and associates which
were previously presented as 2 separate lines have now been presented as one line item, i.e. net of tax to